Total Governmental Activities 89,271,901   21,781,294  2,445,242   16,900,744

Business-Type Activities:

Sewer 21,680,905   18,827,593  -   797,086

Development Services 1,653,448   1,410,322   -   -

Total Business-Type Activities 23,334,353   20,237,915  -   797,086

Total $ 112,606,254 $ 42,019,209  $ 2,445,242   $ 17,697,830

General Revenues:

Ad valorem taxes

Special assessments - taxes

Consolidated taxes

Dedicated sales tax - improvement districts

Unrestricted fair share distribution, state shared

Motor vehicle fuel taxes

Unrestricted gaming licenses, state shared

Room taxes

Governmental services tax

Unrestricted interest income

Miscellaneous revenue

Special item - loss on sale of improvements to developer

Transfers

Total General Revenues, Special Item and Transfers

Change in Net Assets

NET ASSETS, BEGINNING OF YEAR, as originally reported

Prior Period Adjustment

NET ASSETS, BEGINNING OF YEAR, as restated

NET ASSETS, END OF YEAR

2011

PROGRAM REVENUES

Capital Grants,

Interest,

CITY OF SPARKS, NEVADA

STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES

FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2011

(WITH COMPARATIVE TOTALS FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2010)

Interest,

Expenses

Charges for

Services

Operating Grants,

Contributions Contributions

See accompanying notes.

5

$ 1,625,661   $ -   $ 1,625,661   $ 2,733,385

(841,336)   -   (841,336)   (976,939)

(20,514,814)   -   (20,514,814)   (23,103,259)

(14,671,751)   -   (14,671,751)   (16,717,643)

1,145,519   -   1,145,519   (500,933)

6,032,537   -   6,032,537   7,933,984

-   -   -   30,852

(5,516,504)   -   (5,516,504)   (6,722,704)

(2,543,864)   -   (2,543,864)   (4,820,322)

(12,860,069)   -   (12,860,069)   (12,398,040)

(48,144,621)   -   (48,144,621)   (54,541,619)

-   (2,056,226)   (2,056,226)   (2,462,422)

-   (243,126)   (243,126)   (1,172,562)

-   (2,299,352)   (2,299,352)   (3,634,984)

(48,144,621)   (2,299,352)   (50,443,973)   (58,176,603)

25,692,651   -   25,692,651   29,194,703

1,960,106   -   1,960,106   28,130,914

16,725,697   -   16,725,697   16,582,397

7,162,082   -   7,162,082   5,305,960

1,329,127   -   1,329,127   1,316,824

1,623,040   -   1,623,040   1,487,712

453,634   -   453,634   192,370

672,914   -   672,914   435,748

177,572   -   177,572   779,505

475,772   382,358   858,130   2,689,594

1,195,325   299,956   1,495,281   2,423,357

(5,666,657)   -   (5,666,657)   (9,023,990)

(183,529)   183,529   -   -

51,617,734   865,843   52,483,577   79,515,094

3,473,113   (1,433,509)   2,039,604   21,338,491

193,158,792   181,089,461   374,248,253  350,119,442

-   2,182,030   2,182,030   2,790,320

193,158,792   183,271,491   376,430,283  352,909,762

$ 196,631,905   $ 181,837,982   $ 378,469,887  $ 374,248,253

2010

NET (EXPENSE) REVENUE AND

CHANGE IN NET ASSETS

Business-Type

Activities Total

Governmental

Activities

See accompanying notes.

6

ASSETS

Cash and investments $ 4,917,802   $ 3,230,445   $ 21,236,461

Cash with fiscal agent -   -   -

Accounts receivable 1,398,310   24,655,836   2,267,618

Notes receivable -   -   53,236

Prepaids 788   -   -

Due from other funds 78,148   -   -

[…]

Interest expense (1,624,809)   (1,636,013)   (11,204)   (1,642,783)
Miscellaneous 1,529   296,464   294,935   102,864
Net loss from Truckee Meadows Water

Reclamation Facility (799,035)   (1,831,153)   (1,032,118)   (1,768,966)

Total Nonoperating Revenue (Expenses) (1,597,744)   (2,797,490)   (1,199,746)   (1,713,931)

INCOME (LOSS) BEFORE CAPITAL

CONTRIBUTIONS AND TRANSFERS (1,042,766)   (1,903,076)   (860,310)   (2,561,759)

CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS
Sewer connection fees 1,914,022   654,510   (1,259,512)   1,493,711
Sewer lines and storm drains -   142,576   142,576   949,947

Total Capital Contributions 1,914,022   797,086   (1,116,936)   2,443,658

TRANSFERS
Transfers in -   12,773 12,773   567,027
Transfers out (4,178)   (4,178)   -   (4,187)

Total Transfers (4,178)   8,595   12,773   562,840

CHANGE IN NET ASSETS $ 867,078   (1,097,395)   $ (1,964,473)   $ 444,739

NET ASSETS, JULY 1, as originally reported 181,248,880

Prior Period Adjustment 2,182,030

NET ASSETS, JULY 1, as restated 183,430,910

NET ASSETS, JUNE 30 $ 182,333,515

Budget Actual Variance 2010

Final

2011

CITY OF SPARKS, NEVADA

SEWER OPERATIONS ENTERPRISE FUND

SCHEDULE OF REVENUES, EXPENSES

FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2011

AND CHANGES IN NET ASSETS - BUDGET AND ACTUAL

(WITH COMPARATIVE TOTALS FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2010)

104

OPERATING REVENUES

Licenses and permits:

Building permits $ 589,558   $ 623,208   $ 33,650   $ 643,328

Other 4,469   1,870   (2,599)   8,253

Charges for services:

Building and zoning fees 898,066   904,302   6,236   930,040

Other 79,449   144,287   64,838   109,687

Total Operating Revenues 1,571,542  1,673,667  102,125   1,691,308

OPERATING EXPENSES

Salaries and wages 1,006,042  1,009,491  (3,449)   1,748,041

Employee benefits 537,748   497,571   40,177   712,517

Services and supplies 614,841   356,308   258,533   341,366

Depreciation 15,000   12,716   2,284   18,200

Total Operating Expenses 2,173,631  1,876,086  297,545   2,820,124

OPERATING INCOME (LOSS) (602,089)   (202,419)   399,670   ########

NONOPERATING REVENUES (EXPENSES)

Interest revenue 18,374   9,146   (9,228)   19,049

Miscellaneous 4,681   3,492   (1,189)   132,852

Total Nonoperating Revenues (Expenses) 23,055   12,638   (10,417)   151,901

INCOME (LOSS) BEFORE TRANSFERS (579,034)   (189,781)   389,253   (976,915)

TRANSFERS

Transfers in 444,000   200,000   (244,000)   916,000

Transfers out (25,066)   (25,066)   -   (25,123)

Total Transfers 418,934   174,934   (244,000)   890,877

CHANGE IN NET ASSETS $ (160,100)   (14,847)   $ 145,253   $ (86,038)

NET ASSETS, JULY 1 197,656

NET ASSETS, JUNE 30 $ 182,809

CITY OF SPARKS, NEVADA

DEVELOPMENT SERVICES ENTERPRISE FUND

SCHEDULE OF REVENUES, EXPENSES

AND CHANGES IN NET ASSETS - BUDGET AND ACTUAL

(WITH COMPARATIVE TOTALS FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2010)

2011

Budget Actual Variance 2010

FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2011

Final

105

This page intentionally left blank.

 INTERNAL SERVICE FUNDS

Motor Vehicle Maintenance Fund

 To account for the costs of acquisition of vehicles and for operating a maintenance facility for the

vehicles and related equipment used by City departments.  Such costs are billed to the user departments